1 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Best of the
Best 2022
Released December 2022
Data to November 2022
NEW ZEALAND
2 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND2 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Contents

Herne Bay $3,666,350 Lynfield 11
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
Auckland Central $564,300 Favona 82
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Waiuku 6.3% Manukau 4.1%
Pakuranga Heights -14.0% Herne Bay 1.0%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Omaha 69.8% Kohimarama 17.9%
Auckland Central 0.0% Greenhithe -17.8%
Top Sale Price
52 Paritai Drive,
Orakei (18 May) $20,000,000
Auckland
All residential
property
10 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND10 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Auckland
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Eden Terrace 18.2%
9. Albany Heights 18.4%
10. Browns Bay 18.8%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Herne Bay 1.0%
2. Saint Marys Bay 1.1%
3. Westmere 1.1%
4. Epsom 1.4%
5. Mount Eden 1.4%
6. Orakei 1.4%
7. Remuera 1.4%
8. Stanley Point 1.4%
9. Takapuna 1.4%
10. Campbells Bay 1.5%
11 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND11 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Auckland
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Glen Innes -10.1%
9. Point England -10.1%
10. Wai O Taiki Bay -10.1%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Favona 82
2. Somerville 47
3. Otahuhu 46
4. Bayswater 45
5. Silverdale 42
6. Manurewa East 41
7. Takapuna 39
8. Stonefields 38
9. East Tamaki 36
10. Wai O Taiki Bay 36
12 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND12 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value Shortest Days on Market
Flagstaff $1,118,200 Chedworth 18
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
Bader $614,650 Claudelands 40
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Hamilton Central 4.3% Enderley 4.2%
Nawton -5.8% Flagstaff 2.5%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Bader 68.8% Hamilton Central 24.3%
Western Heights 41.8% Baverstock 0.0%
Top Sale Price
8 Kotahi Ave,
Beerescourt (6 April) $2,650,000
Hamilton
All residential
property
13 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND13 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Hamilton
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Rototuna North 49.3%
9. Dinsdale 49.7%
10. Hillcrest 50.0%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Flagstaff 2.5%
2. Hamilton Lake 2.5%
3. Harrowfield 2.5%
4. Queenwood 2.6%
5. Beerescourt 2.7%
6. Claudelands 2.7%
7. Western Heights 2.7%
8. Hamilton East 2.8%
9. Baverstock 2.9%
10. Hamilton Central 2.9%
14 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND14 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Hamilton
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Pukete 0.0%
9. Queenwood 0.0%
10. Saint Andrews 0.0%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Claudelands 40
2. Maeroa 37
3. Silverdale 35
4. Whitiora 34
5. Glenview 33
6. Beerescourt 27
7. Chartwell 27
8. Grandview Heights 27
9. Hamilton East 27
10. Nawton 27
15 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND15 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value Shortest Days on Market
Mt Maunganui $1,453,600 Greerton 21
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
Parkvale $683,350 Tauranga 46
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Tauranga 0.8% Hairini 4.2%
Matua -6.4% Mt Maunganui 2.2%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Mt Maunganui 74.7% Mt Maunganui 8.5%
Bethlehem 43.1% Gate Pa 4.8%
Top Sale Price
443 Oceanbeach Rd, Mt
Maunganui (26 May) $11,000,000
Tauranga
All residential
property
16 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND16 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Tauranga
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Welcome Bay 49.9%
9. Greerton 50.0%
10. Bellevue 50.6%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Mount Maunganui 2.2%
2. Matua 2.5%
3. Tauranga 2.6%
4. Bethlehem 2.8%
5. Otumoetai 2.8%
6. Papamoa Beach 2.9%
7. Tauranga South 2.9%
8. Pyes Pa 3.0%
9. Ohauiti 3.2%
10. Maungatapu 3.5%
17 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND17 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Tauranga
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Papamoa 6.6%
9. Papamoa Beach 6.6%
10. Bellevue 7.9%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Tauranga 46
2. Tauranga South 41
3. Parkvale 35
4. Maungatapu 33
5. Brookfield 31
6. Mount Maunganui 31
7. Papamoa Beach 31
8. Otumoetai 30
9. Papamoa 30
10. Pyes Pa 30
18 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND18 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value Shortest Days on Market
Seatoun $1,891,500 Mt Cook 17
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
Wellington Central $497,350 Woodridge 63
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Ascot Park -6.3% Ascot Park 4.9%
Normandale -20.3% Kelburn 1.7%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Cannons Creek 87.7% Brooklyn 18.8%
Wellington Central 24.2% Wellington Central -8.7%
Top Sale Price
41 Marine Pde,
Seatoun (8 March) $5,925,000
Wellington
All residential
property
19 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND19 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Wellington
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Rongotai 38.1%
9. Highbury 38.3%
10. Melrose 38.4%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Kelburn 1.7%
2. Kaiwharawhara 1.8%
3. Northland 2.1%
4. Seatoun 2.1%
5. Woburn 2.2%
6. Highbury 2.2%
7. Karaka Bays 2.2%
8. Wadestown 2.2%
9. Hataitai 2.4%
10. Island Bay 2.4%
20 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND20 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Wellington
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Kaiwharawhara -2.5%
9. Ngaio -2.5%
10. Wilton -2.5%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Woodridge 63
2. Brown Owl 53
3. Waiwhetu 46
4. Riverstone Terraces 46
5. Pinehaven 42
6. Pukerua Bay 41
7. Elderslea 40
8. Wellington Central 40
9. Birchville 38
10. Silverstream 38
21 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND21 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value Shortest Days on Market
Scarborough $1,774,650 Templeton 15
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
Phillipstown $438,800 Christchurch Central 29
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Scarborough 13.9% Aranui 5.2%
Beckenham -5.2% Fendalton 1.8%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Duvauchelle 67.6% Aranui 21.6%
Avonhead 33.8% Clifton -2.0%
Top Sale Price
288 QEII Drive,
Mairehau (2 May) $4,500,000
Christchurch
All residential
property
22 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND22 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Christchurch
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Upper Riccarton 42.8%
9. Wigram 42.8%
10. Waimairi Beach 42.8%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Fendalton 1.8%
2. Merivale 1.8%
3. Richmond Hill 1.8%
4. Kennedys Bush 1.9%
5. Clifton 2.0%
6. Redcliffs 2.2%
7. Moncks Bay 2.3%
8. Mount Pleasant 2.3%
9. Strowan 2.3%
10. Sumner 2.3%
23 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND23 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Christchurch
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Avonside -1.2%
9. Marshland 1.0%
10. Parklands 1.0%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Christchurch Central 29
2. Diamond Harbour 27
3. Akaroa 26
4. Lyttelton 26
5. Edgeware 25
6. Merivale 24
7. Strowan 24
8. Westmorland 24
9. Avonside 23
10. Bishopdale 23
24 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND24 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value Shortest Days on Market
Maori Hill $1,068,250 Corstorphine 14
Lowest median value Longest Days on Market
South Dunedin $416,700 Tainui 39
12-month Change in Median Values Gross Rental Yield
Maori Hill -1.0% South Dunedin 5.2%
The Glen -13.7% Maori Hill 1.6%
5-year Change in Median Values Rent 12-month change
Warrington 83.6% Normanby 27.5%
Vauxhall 48.3% East Taieri 1.5%
Top Sale Price
108 Wairongia Rd, North
Taieri (26 April) $3,350,000
Dunedin
All residential
property
25 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND25 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Dunedin
Top 10
Highest Median Values
# Suburb Median value

8. Belleknowes 56.1%
9. East Taieri 56.6%
10. Broad Bay 57.1%
Lowest gross rental yields
# Suburb Yield
1. Maori Hill 1.6%
2. East Taieri 2.4%
3. Dunedin Central 2.6%
4. Saint Clair 2.6%
5. North Dunedin 2.8%
6. Roslyn 2.8%
7. Company Bay 2.9%
8. Vauxhall 2.9%
9. Outram 3.0%
10. Belleknowes 3.2%
26 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND26 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
National
Top 10 continued…
Highest median rents
# Suburb Median rent

8. Saint Kilda 2.3%
9. Maori Hill 3.8%
10. Andersons Bay 4.0%
Longest days on market
# Suburb Median days
1. Tainui 39
2. Concord 38
3. Sawyers Bay 38
4. Waikouaiti 37
5. Calton Hill 35
6. Kinmont Park 35
7. Roslyn 31
8. Fairfield 29
9. Andersons Bay 28
10. Belleknowes 28
27 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND27 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median value
In Summary
$3,666,350
$1,118,200 $1,453,600

Normandale
(Lower Hutt)
6.3% 4.3% 0.8%
-6.3%
13.9%
-1.0%
25.7%
-10%
0%
10%
20%
30%
Waiuku
Hamilton
Central Tauranga Ascot Park Scarborough Maori Hill Reefton (Buller)
28 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND28 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest 5-year value change
In Summary
Lowest 5-year value change
Highest gross rental yield

3.0%
Herne Bay Flagstaff Mount
Maunganui
Kelburn Fendalton Maori Hill Herne Bay
69.8% 68.8% 74.7% 87.7% 67.6% 83.6%
178.3%
0%
50%
100%
150%
200%
Omaha Bader Mount
Maunganui
Cannons Creek Duvauchelle Warrington Raetihi
(Ruapehu)
29 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND29 BEST OF THE BEST 2022 NEW ZEALAND
Highest median rents 12-month change
Lowest median rents 12-month change
Shortest days on market
Longest days on market